Graymills

MODEL PL36

-

. . 795-07267
Handi-Kleen Parts List 02/05

ITEM No. PART No. Description

1 430-23390-TR Tank Assembly PL362 steel

2 431-23373-TW Welded Tank Cover Assembly

3 645-35265 Filter Basket Assembly

4 432-27505 Welded Drain Shelf Assembly

5 644-23393-TR Extension Leg, 14-gauge steel

6 765-09853 Gas Spring*

7 597-36908-86 Gas Spring Stud

8 755-90109-11 Nut, Cap Push 5/16

9 757-04358 1” dia. Grommet (not shown)

10 742-07095 Filter foam 2x4x4">

11 402-27868 Leg Fastner Kit

12 752-02969-12 C/S Hex Hd 1/4-20 NC x 12

13 760-23677-81 Sleeve 516 OD Steel Tube

14 753-01119-12 Screw Hex Washer Hd #10-16 (not shown)

15 760-90294-79 Spacer Tube

16 567-37197-81 Hinge Bar 516 diameter

17 645-35264 Hanging Filter Basket (not shown)

18 755-03128-12 Nut, Hex Keps 1/4-20

19 647-20551 Screen Cylinder, 16 x 16 mesh

20 724-05658 Pipe Plug 34 NPT with Poly Gasket

21 451-23482 Fuse Link Assembly, stamping*

22 769-05830 Rubber Strip 1%4 x 12 x 1/8

23 774-05943 Snap Bushing 1516 ID

24 646-35266-TR Motor Cover Assembly (not shown)

* 401-35347 Gas Spring Assembly with Fuse Link Kit

(includes numbers 6 and 21)

1. Assemble Fuse

2. Slide Fuse Link

3. Assemble

Snap Gas Spring

Link Assembly Assembly into bottoms onto Ball Stud i
cover bracket fasteners
slot bacstL O —_———

W 0] 3 ¥ vl EMF e
A £ =i 1§ ———;;__.___
2 l=a V' o P
:-l-;i-u ol Fi [ ';Em' | }',"’ '-ur—-"f P,
1 s Bl ] 4 S d |:I_II:I
; / Bl ]
ek g d 18 s ra
- Bl Lindk s L Al —
ki L | 1 ]j 'E ‘I_ T
DETAIL “A” |r""|;t | DETAIL “B” DETAIL “C”
1
"'-r"' ITEM No. PART No. Description
C-27515-A Complete Pump and Motor Assembly
1 314-06963 Motor 1/50 HP, 3000 RPM
2 502M22478-74 VP8 Pump Body
2A 543-16763-74 Disc GM2GG
3 526-15486-74 Cover Plate
4 525-26542-76 Impeller
5 744-20259 Gasket
T W d 7 729-06468 Tygon Tube 578 ID (6 inch)
e i ey {9) 8 543-16772-74 Slinger 5416 ID
by ‘___@ 9 755-02579-12 Nut #10-32 Hex Keps
T 10 751-04288-81 M/S Rd Hd #8-32 x 58 302S
H 13 11 753-02877-81 Set Screw #10-24 x 1/4
& @ 12 724-00991-13 Red Coupling 38 x 1/4
il 13 646-27506-TR Motor Mounting Lid
L@ 15 730-07036 Barb Fitting 38 NPT x 58 Hose
L .',;;,_—@ 16 733-05546 Hose Clamp 7/8 NOM
! rI__.-———_ﬁ:i:l 17 756-07305 TruArc Retainer Ring 58 ID
I 18A 769-05960 Flex Hose Wrap
18B 728-20552 Flex Hose 14 NPT x 30”L

Graymills Corporation 3705 N.Lincoln Avenue Chicago, IL 60613-3594 www.graymills.com Phone: 773-248-6825 Fax:773-477-8673



